


CERTIFIED BY

MAWP  _________psi  at  __________°  F

MAEWP  ________psi  at  __________°  F

MDMT  _______°  F  at  ____________psi

CERTIFIED BY





EXISTING DUMMY FLANGE SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S0
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

4 0.1 FLANGE WRAP PL 1" THK x 4" x 18'-0" CS
16 0.2 FLANGE SEGMENT PL  1"  THK  x  10'-­3  5/8"  ID  x  10'-­11  5/8"  OD  x  45°  BURNED  SHAPE CS

* QTY SHOWN IS FOR 1 SET = 2 DUMMY FLANGES = 1 VESSEL
EXISTING SWEEPS DETAIL DWG: PART CUT

1 0.3 WRAP SWEEP PL THK AS AVAILABLE x 1'-4" x 7" BURNED SHAPE CS
1 0.4 CAN SWEEP PL THK AS AVAILABLE x 1'-4" x 7" BURNED SHAPE CS

VESSEL BODY COMPONENTS DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)
HEADS DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S0
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

1 1-1 RIGHT HEAD Ø10'-­0"  ID  x  0.532"  THK  (0.504"  MIN)  ASME  2:1  ELLIP SA-516-70
1 1-2 LEFT HEAD Ø10'-­0"  ID  x  0.532"  THK  (0.504"  MIN)  ASME  2:1  ELLIP SA-516-70

CANS DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

2 10.1 9'-2"  EXTERIOR CAN PL  13/16"  THK  x  9'-­2"  x    31'-­7  9/16"  [379.54"]  ROLLED  TO  Ø10'-­0"  ID SA-612
7 10.2 9'-2"  INTERIOR CAN PL  13/16"  THK  x  9'-­2"  x    31'-­7  9/16"  [379.54"]  ROLLED  TO  Ø10'-­0"  ID SA-612

REQUIRED NOZZLE REPADS DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

1 11 MW REPAD PL  3/4"  THK  x  31"  OD  x  24  1/8"  ID  ROLLED  TO  Ø10'-­1  5/8"  ID SA-516-70
VESSEL SUPPORTS
SUB# 31 SADDLE PAIR SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S31
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

2 31.1 WEAR PAD PL  1/2"  THK  x  2'-­0"  x  11'-­8  11/16"  [140.68"]  ROLLED  TO  Ø10'-­1  5/8"  ID SA-516-70
2 31.2 BASEPLATE PL 1" THK x 1'-1" x 8'-10 1/2" w/BURNED BOLT HOLES SA-516-70
2 31.3 WEB PL 1/2" THK x  8'-8 1/8" x 2'-8 5/8" BURNED SHAPE SA-516-70
4 31.4 OUTSIDE RIB PL 1/2" THK x  12" x 2'-8 5/8" SA-516-70
8 31.5 MIDDLE RIB PL 1/2" THK x  5 3/4" x 9 11/16" SA-516-70
4 31.6 CENTER RIB PL 1/2" THK x  5 3/4" x 3 11/16" SA-516-70
♦2 72 GROUND LUG PL 1/4" THK x 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" SA-516-70

FITTINGS (SEE  FITTINGS SCHEDULE) DETAIL DWG: FITTINGS SCHED
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

1 41 FLANGE Ø24"  RFLWN  300#  x  12"  LG SA-105
1 42 BLIND Ø24"  RF  BLIND  300# SA-105
1 43 FLANGE Ø16"  RFLWN  300#  x  12"  LG SA-105
1 44 BLIND Ø16"  RF  BLIND  300# SA-105
1 45 STUDDING OUTLET Ø8"  RFSTUD  300#  x  STD  THK SA-105
1 46 FLANGE Ø6"  RFLWN  300#  x  9"  LG SA-105
2 47 STUDDING OUTLET Ø4"  RFSTUD  300#  x  STD  THK  w/MODIFIED  BORE  Ø5.63"  ID SA-105
2 48 STUDDING OUTLET Ø3"  RFSTUD  300#  x  STD  THK  w/MODIFIED  BORE  Ø3.57"  ID SA-105
6 49 FLANGE Ø2"  RFLWN  300#  x  9"  LG SA-105
1 50-1 BLIND FOR N13 Ø2"  RF  BLIND  300# SA-105
1 50-2 BLIND FOR N14 Ø2"  RF  BLIND  300# SA-105
2 51 FLANGE Ø1  1/2"  RFLWN  300#  x  9"  LG SA-105
5 52 COUPLING Ø3/4"  FCPLG  6000#  x  STD  LG SA-105

LUGS, CLIPS & BRACKETS
SUB# 71 TSI STD NAMEPLATE SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: TSI STD
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

1 71.1 STANDOFF PL 1/4" THK x 7" x 3" SA-516-70
1 71.2 BACKING PLATE PL 1/4" THK x 7" x 7" SA-516-70
1 71.3 TSI NAMEPLATE PL 1/4" THK x 6" x 6" (ETCHED AND DRILLED B/O) SS

SUB# 72 TSI STD GROUND LUG WELDMENT DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S72
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

2 72 GROUND LUG PL 1/4" THK x 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" SA-516-70
BLINDS, INTERNALS & ATTACHMENTS
SUB# 91 Ø16"  MANWAY  w/DAVIT    SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S91
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
♦1 43 FLANGE Ø16"  RFLWN  300#  x  12"  LG SA-105
♦1 44 BLIND Ø16"  RF  BLIND  300# SA-105
♦1 11 MW REPAD PL  3/4"  THK  x  31"  OD  x  24  1/8"  ID  ROLLED  TO  Ø10'-­1  5/8"  ID SA-516-70
1 91.1 DAVIT-BLIND U-RING Ø3/4"  BAR  x  10  5/16"  LG    HOT  ROLLED SA-36
1 91.2 DAVIT ARM CAP PL 1/4" THK x 1 7/8" OD SA-516-70
1 91.3 DAVIT ARM Ø1  1/2"  PIPE  XH  0.200"  WALL  x  2'-­7  5/8"  LG    HOT  ROLLED  TO  90° SA-106-B
1 91.4 DAVIT ARM STOPPER PL 5/8" THK x 3" OD x 2 1/16" ID SA-516-70
1 91.5 DAVIT ARM SLEEVE Ø2"  PIPE  XH  0.218"  WALL  x  7  3/4"  LG SA-106-B
1 91.6 DAVIT CONNECTOR PL PL 5/8" THK x 5 13/16" x 8 3/4" BURNED SHAPE SA-516-70
1 91.7 HANDLE Ø3/4"  BAR  x    1'-­1  3/8"  LG    HOT  FORMED SA-36
♦1 201 GASKET Ø16"  GASKET  300#  x  1/8"  THK 304 SS
♦20 202 STUD SET** Ø1  1/4"  x  7  1/2"  LG  STUD  8  THREAD  SERIES  8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
♦1 203 EYEBOLT SET** Ø3/4"  x  7  1/2"  SHANK  (SEE  DWG  FOR  DIM  REQ'D)  w/2  NUTS  AND  1  WASHER CS

SUB# 92 Ø24"  MANWAY  w/DAVIT    SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S92
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
♦1 41 FLANGE Ø24"  RFLWN  300#  x  12"  LG SA-105
♦1 42 BLIND Ø24"  RF  BLIND  300# SA-105
1 92.1 DAVIT-BLIND U-RING Ø3/4"  BAR  x  10  3/4"  LG    HOT  ROLLED SA-36
2 92.2 DAVIT ARM CAP PL 1/4" THK x 2 3/8" OD SA-516-70
1 92.3 DAVIT ARM Ø2"  PIPE  XXH  0.436"  WALL  x  4'-­5  1/8"  LG    HOT  ROLLED  TO  90° SA-106-B
1 92.4 DAVIT ARM STOPPER PL 3/4" THK x 3" OD x 1 13/16" ID SA-516-70
1 92.5 DAVIT ARM SLEEVE Ø2  1/2"  PIPE  S/40  0.203"  WALL  x  9"  LG SA-106-B
1 92.6 DAVIT CONNECTOR PL PL 3/4" THK x 2 3/16" x 7" BURNED SHAPE SA-516-70
1 92.7 HANDLE Ø3/4"  BAR  x  1'-­1  3/4"  LG    HOT  FORMED SA-36
♦1 204 GASKET Ø24"  GASKET  300#  x  1/8"  THK 304 SS
♦24 205 STUD SET** Ø1  1/2"  x  9"  LG  STUD  8  THREAD  SERIES  8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
♦1 206 EYEBOLT SET** Ø3/4"  x  7  1/2"  SHANK  (SEE  DWG  FOR  DIM  REQ'D)  w/2  NUTS  AND  1  WASHER CS

GASKETS & HARDWARE
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

1 201 GASKET Ø16"  GASKET  300#  x  1/8"  THK 304 SS
20 202 STUD SET** Ø1  1/4"  x  7  1/2"  LG  STUD  8  THREAD  SERIES  8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
1 203 EYEBOLT SET** Ø3/4"  x  7  1/2"  SHANK  (SEE  DWG  FOR  DIM  REQ'D)  w/2  NUTS  AND  1  WASHER CS
1 204 GASKET Ø24"  GASKET  300#  x  1/8"  THK 304 SS

24 205 STUD SET** Ø1  1/2"  x  9"  LG  STUD  8  THREAD  SERIES  8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
1 206 EYEBOLT SET** Ø3/4"  x  7  1/2"  SHANK  (SEE  DWG  FOR  DIM  REQ'D)  w/2  NUTS  AND  1  WASHER CS
2 207 GASKET Ø2"  GASKET  300#  x  1/8"  THK 304 SS

16 208 STUD SET** Ø5/8"  x  3  1/2"  LG  STUD  8  THREAD  SERIES  8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
*QTY = QTY SHOWN IS FOR (1) VESSEL

#QTY = QTY SHOWN IS FOR (1) SUBASSEMBLY
♦(QTY)  =  INDICATES  A  DUPLICATE  ENTRY  (DISREGARD  NOTED  ENTRY)

** STUD SET = 1 STUD (OR EYEBOLT) AND 2 HEAVY HEX NUTS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE



INSPECTION PARTS & TOOLING
EXISTING DUMMY FLANGE SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S0
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO

4 0.1 FLANGE WRAP PL 1" THK x 4" x 18'-0" CS N/R
16 0.2 FLANGE SEGMENT PL  1"  THK  x  10'-­3  5/8"  ID  x  10'-­11  5/8"  OD  x  45°  BURNED  SHAPE CS N/R

* QTY SHOWN IS FOR 1 SET = 2 DUMMY FLANGES = 1 VESSEL
EXISTING SWEEPS DETAIL DWG: PART CUT

1 0.3 WRAP SWEEP PL THK AS AVAILABLE x 1'-4" x 7" BURNED SHAPE CS N/R
1 0.4 CAN SWEEP PL THK AS AVAILABLE x 1'-4" x 7" BURNED SHAPE CS N/R

VESSEL BODY COMPONENTS DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)
HEADS DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S0
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO

1 1-1 RIGHT HEAD Ø10'-­0"  ID  x  0.532"  THK  (0.504"  MIN)  ASME  2:1  ELLIP SA-516-70
1 1-2 LEFT HEAD Ø10'-­0"  ID  x  0.532"  THK  (0.504"  MIN)  ASME  2:1  ELLIP SA-516-70

CANS DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO

2 10.1 9'-2"  EXTERIOR CAN PL  13/16"  THK  x  9'-­2"  x    31'-­7  9/16"  [379.54"]  ROLLED  TO  Ø10'-­0"  ID SA-612 QC PL TRAVELER
7 10.2 9'-2"  INTERIOR CAN PL  13/16"  THK  x  9'-­2"  x    31'-­7  9/16"  [379.54"]  ROLLED  TO  Ø10'-­0"  ID SA-612 QC PL TRAVELER

REQUIRED NOZZLE REPADS DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO

1 11 MW REPAD PL  3/4"  THK  x  31"  OD  x  24  1/8"  ID  ROLLED  TO  Ø10'-­1  5/8"  ID SA-516-70 QC PL TRAVELER
VESSEL SUPPORTS
SUB# 31 SADDLE PAIR SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S31
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO

2 31.1 WEAR PAD PL  1/2"  THK  x  2'-­0"  x  11'-­8  11/16"  [140.68"]  ROLLED  TO  Ø10'-­1  5/8"  ID SA-516-70 QC PL TRAVELER
2 31.2 BASEPLATE PL 1" THK x 1'-1" x 8'-10 1/2" w/BURNED BOLT HOLES SA-516-70 N/R
2 31.3 WEB PL 1/2" THK x  8'-8 1/8" x 2'-8 5/8" BURNED SHAPE SA-516-70 N/R
4 31.4 OUTSIDE RIB PL 1/2" THK x  12" x 2'-8 5/8" SA-516-70 N/R
8 31.5 MIDDLE RIB PL 1/2" THK x  5 3/4" x 9 11/16" SA-516-70 N/R
4 31.6 CENTER RIB PL 1/2" THK x  5 3/4" x 3 11/16" SA-516-70 N/R
♦2 72 GROUND LUG PL 1/4" THK x 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" SA-516-70 N/R

FITTINGS (SEE  FITTINGS SCHEDULE) DETAIL DWG: FITTINGS SCHED
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO

1 41 FLANGE Ø24"  RFLWN  300#  x  12"  LG SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED
1 42 BLIND Ø24"  RF  BLIND  300# SA-105
1 43 FLANGE Ø16"  RFLWN  300#  x  12"  LG SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED
1 44 BLIND Ø16"  RF  BLIND  300# SA-105
1 45 STUDDING OUTLET Ø8"  RFSTUD  300#  x  STD  THK SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED
1 46 FLANGE Ø6"  RFLWN  300#  x  9"  LG SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED
2 47 STUDDING OUTLET Ø4"  RFSTUD  300#  x  STD  THK  w/MODIFIED  BORE  Ø5.63"  ID SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED
2 48 STUDDING OUTLET Ø3"  RFSTUD  300#  x  STD  THK  w/MODIFIED  BORE  Ø3.57"  ID SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED
6 49 FLANGE Ø2"  RFLWN  300#  x  9"  LG SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED
1 50-1 BLIND FOR N13 Ø2"  RF  BLIND  300# SA-105
1 50-2 BLIND FOR N14 Ø2"  RF  BLIND  300# SA-105
2 51 FLANGE Ø1  1/2"  RFLWN  300#  x  9"  LG SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED
5 52 COUPLING Ø3/4"  FCPLG  6000#  x  STD  LG SA-105 FITTINGS SCHED

LUGS, CLIPS & BRACKETS
SUB# 71 TSI STD NAMEPLATE SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: TSI STD
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO

1 71.1 STANDOFF PL 1/4" THK x 7" x 3" SA-516-70 QC PL TRAVELER
1 71.2 BACKING PLATE PL 1/4" THK x 7" x 7" SA-516-70 QC PL TRAVELER
1 71.3 TSI NAMEPLATE PL 1/4" THK x 6" x 6" (ETCHED AND DRILLED B/O) SS QC PL TRAVELER

SUB# 72 TSI STD GROUND LUG WELDMENT DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S72
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO

2 72 GROUND LUG PL 1/4" THK x 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" SA-516-70 QC PL TRAVELER
BLINDS, INTERNALS & ATTACHMENTS
SUB# 91 Ø16"  MANWAY  w/DAVIT    SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S91
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO
♦1 43 FLANGE Ø16"  RFLWN  300#  x  12"  LG SA-105 ♦
♦1 44 BLIND Ø16"  RF  BLIND  300# SA-105 ♦
♦1 11 MW REPAD PL  3/4"  THK  x  31"  OD  x  24  1/8"  ID  ROLLED  TO  Ø10'-­1  5/8"  ID SA-516-70 ♦
1 91.1 DAVIT-BLIND U-RING Ø3/4"  BAR  x  10  5/16"  LG    HOT  ROLLED SA-36 N/R
1 91.2 DAVIT ARM CAP PL 1/4" THK x 1 7/8" OD SA-516-70 N/R
1 91.3 DAVIT ARM Ø1  1/2"  PIPE  XH  0.200"  WALL  x  2'-­7  5/8"  LG    HOT  ROLLED  TO  90° SA-106-B N/R
1 91.4 DAVIT ARM STOPPER PL 5/8" THK x 3" OD x 2 1/16" ID SA-516-70 N/R
1 91.5 DAVIT ARM SLEEVE Ø2"  PIPE  XH  0.218"  WALL  x  7  3/4"  LG SA-106-B
1 91.6 DAVIT CONNECTOR PL PL 5/8" THK x 5 13/16" x 8 3/4" BURNED SHAPE SA-516-70 N/R
1 91.7 HANDLE Ø3/4"  BAR  x    1'-­1  3/8"  LG    HOT  FORMED SA-36 N/R
♦1 201 GASKET Ø16"  GASKET  300#  x  1/8"  THK 304 SS ♦
♦20 202 STUD SET** Ø1  1/4"  x  7  1/2"  LG  STUD  8  THREAD  SERIES  8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H ♦
♦1 203 EYEBOLT SET** Ø3/4"  x  7  1/2"  SHANK  (SEE  DWG  FOR  DIM  REQ'D)  w/2  NUTS  AND  1  WASHER CS ♦

SUB# 92 Ø24"  MANWAY  w/DAVIT    SUBASSEMBLY DETAIL DWG: 372-(1-2)-S92
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO
♦1 41 FLANGE Ø24"  RFLWN  300#  x  12"  LG SA-105 ♦
♦1 42 BLIND Ø24"  RF  BLIND  300# SA-105 ♦
1 92.1 DAVIT-BLIND U-RING Ø3/4"  BAR  x  10  3/4"  LG    HOT  ROLLED SA-36 N/R
2 92.2 DAVIT ARM CAP PL 1/4" THK x 2 3/8" OD SA-516-70 N/R
1 92.3 DAVIT ARM Ø2"  PIPE  XXH  0.436"  WALL  x  4'-­5  1/8"  LG    HOT  ROLLED  TO  90° SA-106-B N/R
1 92.4 DAVIT ARM STOPPER PL 3/4" THK x 3" OD x 1 13/16" ID SA-516-70 N/R
1 92.5 DAVIT ARM SLEEVE Ø2  1/2"  PIPE  S/40  0.203"  WALL  x  9"  LG SA-106-B
1 92.6 DAVIT CONNECTOR PL PL 3/4" THK x 2 3/16" x 7" BURNED SHAPE SA-516-70 N/R
1 92.7 HANDLE Ø3/4"  BAR  x  1'-­1  3/4"  LG    HOT  FORMED SA-36 N/R
♦1 204 GASKET Ø24"  GASKET  300#  x  1/8"  THK 304 SS ♦
♦24 205 STUD SET** Ø1  1/2"  x  9"  LG  STUD  8  THREAD  SERIES  8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H ♦
♦1 206 EYEBOLT SET** Ø3/4"  x  7  1/2"  SHANK  (SEE  DWG  FOR  DIM  REQ'D)  w/2  NUTS  AND  1  WASHER CS ♦

GASKETS & HARDWARE
*QTY PART# PART NAME DESCRIPTION MATERIAL HEAT NO

1 201 GASKET Ø16"  GASKET  300#  x  1/8"  THK 304 SS N/R
20 202 STUD SET** Ø1  1/4"  x  7  1/2"  LG  STUD  8  THREAD  SERIES  8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
1 203 EYEBOLT SET** Ø3/4"  x  7  1/2"  SHANK  (SEE  DWG  FOR  DIM  REQ'D)  w/2  NUTS  AND  1  WASHER CS N/R
1 204 GASKET Ø24"  GASKET  300#  x  1/8"  THK 304 SS N/R

24 205 STUD SET** Ø1  1/2"  x  9"  LG  STUD  8  THREAD  SERIES  8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
1 206 EYEBOLT SET** Ø3/4"  x  7  1/2"  SHANK  (SEE  DWG  FOR  DIM  REQ'D)  w/2  NUTS  AND  1  WASHER CS N/R
2 207 GASKET Ø2"  GASKET  300#  x  1/8"  THK 304 SS N/R

16 208 STUD SET** Ø5/8"  x  3  1/2"  LG  STUD  8  THREAD  SERIES  8UN SA-193-B7/SA-194-2H
*QTY = QTY SHOWN IS FOR (1) VESSEL

#QTY = QTY SHOWN IS FOR (1) SUBASSEMBLY
♦(QTY)  =  INDICATES  A  DUPLICATE  ENTRY  (DISREGARD  NOTED  ENTRY)

** STUD SET = 1 STUD (OR EYEBOLT) AND 2 HEAVY HEX NUTS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
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EXHIBIT B REV 0

CERTIFIED BY

MAWP  _________psi  at  __________°  F

MAEWP  ________psi  at  __________°  F

MDMT  _______°  F  at  ____________psi

CERTIFIED BY


